

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

	RFQ No. 2024-02-002	PR No: 2024-02-2002	Date: 15-Feb-2024
Procuring Entity:	DepEd, Division of Ozamiz City - HILARION J. RAMIRO JR. ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		
Purpose:	PURCHASE OF OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR FEB-MARCH 2024 FROM REGULAR MOOE FUND		

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		KEDEEOFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		JCF		OZAMIZ KRISTAN		Unit Price	Total Price
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	2	gallon	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	496.50	992.99	497.00	994.00	400.00	800.00	800.00	1,600.00		-
2	9	jar	GLUE, all-purpose	77.79	700.13	57.00	513.00	-	-	55.00	495.00		-
3	10	box	STAPLE WIRE, standard	26.14	261.36	40.00	400.00	-	-	45.00	450.00		-
4	4	box	CLIP, backfold, 19mm	10.30	41.18	17.00	68.00	-	-	20.00	80.00		-
5	4	box	CLIP, backfold, 25mm	17.16	68.64	25.00	100.00	-	-	35.00	140.00		-
6	4	box	CLIP, backfold, 32mm	29.74	118.98	33.00	132.00	-	-	45.00	180.00		-
7	4	box	CLIP, backfold, 50mm	66.35	265.41	78.00	312.00	-	-	90.00	360.00		-
8	9	box	PAPER CLIP, vinly/plastic coated, 33mm	10.30	92.66	10.00	90.00	-	-	12.00	108.00		-
9	9	box	PAPER CLIP, vinly/plastic coated, jumbo, 50mm	26.31	236.81	24.00	216.00	-	-	35.00	315.00		-
10	2	box	RUBBER BAND No. 18	181.90	363.79	188.00	376.00	-	-	200.00	400.00		-
11	50	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4	179.61	8,980.40	185.00	9,250.00	190.00	9,500.00	220.00	11,000.00		-
12	45	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE LEGAL	203.63	9,163.44	225.00	10,125.00	210.00	9,450.00	230.00	10,350.00		-
13	8	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON (T6641), Black	255.09	2,040.72	290.00	2,320.00	285.00	2,280.00	220.00	1,760.00		-
14	8	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON (T6642), Cyan	266.42	2,131.36	300.00	2,400.00	290.00	2,320.00	220.00	1,760.00		-
15	8	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON (T6643), Magenta	266.42	2,131.36	300.00	2,400.00	290.00	2,320.00	220.00	1,760.00		-
16	8	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON (T6644), Yellow	266.42	2,131.36	300.00	2,400.00	290.00	2,320.00	220.00	1,760.00		-
17	9	bottle	ALCOHOL, 70% solution, 500ml with pump	133.10	1,197.90	128.00	1,152.00	-	-	110.00	990.00		-
18	10	piece	Correction Tape refillable, round type	84.70	847.00	70.00	700.00	-	-	55.00	550.00		-
19	24	box	Floor Wax (box/pack)	24.20	580.80	23.00	552.00	-	-	25.00	600.00		-
20	100	piece	Folder White, Legal	6.66	665.50	7.00	700.00	-	-	7.00	700.00		-
21	2	pack	Glitter Paper	94.38	188.76	80.00	160.00	-	-	80.00	160.00		-
22	8	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Black	363.00	2,904.00	290.00	2,320.00	285.00	2,280.00	280.00	2,240.00		-
23	8	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	363.00	2,904.00	300.00	2,400.00	290.00	2,320.00	220.00	1,760.00		-
24	8	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Magenta	363.00	2,904.00	300.00	2,400.00	290.00	2,320.00	220.00	1,760.00		-
25	8	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Yellow	363.00	2,904.00	300.00	2,400.00	290.00	2,320.00	220.00	1,760.00		-
26	250	piece	Laminating Film 250 micron Long	16.94	4,235.00	13.00	3,250.00	-	-	18.00	4,500.00		-
27	8	box	Paper Fastener Coated (Plastic)	60.50	484.00	40.00	320.00	-	-	40.00	320.00		-
28	9	piece	Permanent marker, Refillable, Broad, Black	66.55	598.95	42.00	378.00	-	-	38.00	342.00		-
29	9	piece	Permanent marker, Refillable, Fine, Black	66.55	598.95	40.00	360.00	-	-	38.00	342.00		-
30	9	bottle	Permanent/Pentel Ink Refill, Black	121.00	1,089.00	90.00	810.00	-	-	90.00	810.00		-

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		KEDEEOFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		JCF		OZAMIZ KRISTAN		Unit Price	Total Price
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
31	4	pack	Photopaper, A4, 20pcs/pack	78.65	314.60	75.00	300.00	-	-	80.00	320.00		-
32	5	piece	Sign pen 0.5, Green	35.09	175.45	25.00	125.00	-	-	26.00	130.00		-
33	5	piece	Sign pen 0.5, Blue	35.09	175.45	25.00	125.00	-	-	26.00	130.00		-
34	15	piece	Sign pen 0.5, Black	35.09	526.35	25.00	375.00	-	-	26.00	390.00		-
35	4	pack	Sticker Paper Glossy A4 20's/pack	60.50	242.00	45.00	180.00	-	-	49.00	196.00		-
36	2	roll	Tape Double sided, 1"	31.46	62.92	35.00	70.00	-	-	40.00	80.00		-
37	2	roll	Tape Double sided, 1" with Foam	121.00	242.00	108.00	216.00	-	-	165.00	330.00		-
38	2	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape 1 "	21.78	43.56	19.00	38.00	-	-	35.00	70.00		-
39	24	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape 2 "	31.46	755.04	29.00	696.00	-	-	65.00	1,560.00		-
40	1	unit	Uninterruptible Power Supply 650va min. of 15 minutes Standby Power, 3-4 Gang Outlet	3,025.00	3,025.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00		-
41	16	piece	Whiteboard Pen, Refillable	60.50	968.00	60.00	960.00	-	-	60.00	960.00		-
42	8	bottle	Whiteboard Ink Refill	121.00	968.00	140.00	1,120.00	-	-	130.00	1,040.00		-
43	5	piece	Sign Pen .5 red	35.09	175.45	25.00	125.00	-	-	26.00	130.00		-
44	6	piece	Cellphone Load Card (500)	540.00	3,240.00	550.00	3,300.00	-	-	550.00	3,300.00		-
			NOTHING FOLLOWS				-						-
					62,736.27		60,528.00		40,730.00		60,388.00		-

Php60,528.00

Php 40,730.00

Php60,388.00

Php -

We hereby certify that on the 15th day of FEBRUARY, 2024 at 1:05 PM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.


JIMMELYN O. NAYON
 BAC Member


CHARLYN O. UDAL
 BAC Member


MARIANE U. PUELAS
 BAC Chairman

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

- 1 Items 1-44 awarded to Keedee Office Supplies Trading Php 60,528.00
- 2 Items X-X-X-X

Remarks: The BAC decided to purchase all the items to Keedee Office Supplies Trading due to free delivery of items, mitigate the expenses of transportation, time & resources.

Note: To be prepared in five copies.